## 508931533 12/19/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI707820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VEIN LLC	02/22/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Pocus, LLC	
Street Address:	9107 West Russell Road Suite 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89148	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17391251
Application Number:	17581034
Application Number:	18387001
Application Number:	18213925
Application Number:	62799777

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4122275551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4122611600

**Email:** ipdocket@leechtishman.com,mgibson@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Lazzara

Address Line 1: 525 William Penn Place

Address Line 2: 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VEIN-A1P1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GIBSON	
SIGNATURE:	MICHELE GIBSON	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/19/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 508931533 REEL: 069747 FRAME: 0137

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VEIN-LLC-to-Pocus-LLC#page1.tiff

source=VEIN-LLC-to-Pocus-LLC#page2.tiff

source=VEIN-LLC-to-Pocus-LLC#page3.tiff

source=VEIN-LLC-to-Pocus-LLC#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069747 FRAME: 0138

## FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR

Secretary of State

# GABRIEL DI CHIARA

Chief Deputy

## STATE OF NEVADA



SECRETARY OF STATE

Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

## **Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement**

03/31/2023

Work Order Item Number:

W2023032500158-2790745

Filing Number:

20233069459

Filing Type:

Amendment to Articles of Organization

Filing Date/Time:

2/22/2023 10:00:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

2

**Indexed Entity Information:** 

Entity ID: E0573152018-3

Entity Name: Pocus, LLC

Entity Status: Active

**Expiration Date:** None

Commercial Registered Agent

INCORP SERVICES, INC.

3773 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY STE 500S, Las Vegas, NV 89169 - 6014, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

**Commercial Recording Division** 202 N. Carson Street

> **PATENT** REEL: 069747 FRAME: 0139



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov Filed in the Office of

THAMLON

Secretary of State
State Of Nevada

State Of Nevada

Business Number
E0573152018-3

Filing Number
20233069459

Filed On
2/22/2023 10:00:00 AM
Number of Pages

## **Limited-Liability Company:**

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.216, 86.221 and 86.543)
Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and
Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

	ARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT		
1. Entity information:	Name of entity as on file with the Nevada Secretary of State:  VEIN LLC		
	Entity or Nevada Business Identification Number (NVID): E0573152018-3		
2. Restated or	Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles		
Amended and Restated Articles (Select one):	Articles have been Restated		
(If restating or amending and restating, complete section 1,2 3, 5 and 6.)	Articles have been Amended and Restated		
	* Restated or Amended and Restated articles must be included with this filing type.		
3. Type of amendment filing	Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company Before Issuance of Member's Interest (Pursuant to NRS 86.216)		
being completed: (Select only one box):	The signers thereof are at least two-thirds of the organizers or the managers of the limited-liability company		
(If amending, complete section 1, 3, 5 and 6.)	As of the date of the certificate, no member's interest in the limited-liability company has been issued.		
	Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)		
	The limited-liability company is managed by Managers or XMembers		
	The certificate of amendment must be signed by a manager of the company or, if management is not vested in a manager, by a member.		
	Amendment to Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 86)		
	Name of Foreign Limited-Liability Company if different than registered to transact business in Nevada:		
	If amendment is to change the name, the change taking effect: (select all that apply)  The name under which Limited-Liability Company transacts business in this State		
	Foreign Limited-Liability Company name from home jurisdiction		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 1 of 2 Revised: 12/15/2022



FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Limited-Liability Company:**

# Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.216, 86.221 & 86.543) Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

4. Effective date and	Date:	Time:	
time: (Optional)	(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		
5. Information being	Changes to takes the following effect:		
changed:	★ The entity name has been amended.		
	The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new		
	registered agent)		
	The purpose of the entity has been amended.		
	The directors, managers or general partners have been amended.		
	IRS tax language has been added.  Articles have been added.		
Articles have been deleted.			
	Other.		
	The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)		
	NAME CHANGED TO : Pocus <sup>†</sup> , LLC		
	(attach additional page(s) if necessary)		
6. Signature: (Required)	x Neufler J	MEMBER	
	Signature of Manager, Member or Authorized Signer	Title	
	X Alack T. Bon	MEMBER	
	Signature of Manager, Member or Authorized Signer	Title	
Please include any required or optional information in space below:  (attach additional page(s) if necessary)			

SECRETARY OF STATE



## NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

Pocus, LLC

Nevada Business Identification # NV20181897419 Expiration Date: 12/31/2023

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business license, permit or registration.

License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do so will result in late fees or penalties which, by law, cannot be waived.



Certificate Number: B202303313516291 You may verify this certificate

online at http://www.nvsos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 03/31/2023.

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 069747 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 12/19/2024